شركة مجموعة الإمارات للاتصالات شرع م، مجموعة اتصالات ص. ب، 3838. أبوظبي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC - ETISALAT GROUP PO Box 3838, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates +971 02 6283333 @ www.etisalat.ae @



المرجع: GCS-mm/2020/1.3/205 التاريخ: 7 مايو 2020

سعادة/ الرئيس التنفيذي المحترم، سوق أبوظبي للأوراق المالية أبوظبي، دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة

تحية طيبة وبعد ،،،

تاريخ توزيع الأرباح المرحلية المعلن عنها عن الربع الأول من عام 2020 وطلب تحديث بيانات المساهمين

عطفاً على إفصاح الشركة المؤرخ في 21 أبريل 2020 المتعلق بإعلان شركة مجموعة الإمارات للإتصالات ش.م.ع – "مجموعة اتصالات" عن توزيع أرباح مرحلية بواقع 25 فلساً للسهم الواحد عن الربع الأول من عام 2020، نفيد السادة المساهمين علماً بأنه وفقاً للإتفاق مع سوق أبوظبي للأوراق المالية «الوكيل الحصري لتوزيع أرباح الشركات المدرجة لديه» سيتم البدء بتوزيع الأرباح إعتباراً من يوم الإثنين الموافق سيتم البدء من خلال بنك أبوظبي الأول ("البنك").

ونود التنويه هنا إلى أن سجل الأرباح قد تم إغلاقه يوم الأحد الموافق 3 مايو 2020 وقد كان آخر يوم شراء لإستحقاق الأرباح هو يوم الأربعاء الموافق 29 ابريل 2020، هذا وكان تاريخ الإستبعاد في يوم الخميس الموافق 30 ابريل 2020.

Ref. GCS-mm/2020/1.3/205 Date: 7th May 2020

H.E. Chief Executive Officer Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange Abu Dhabi, UAE

Dear Sir,

Date of Distributing the Announced InterimDividend for the First Quarter of the Year2020 and Request for UpdatingShareholders' Details

Further to the Company's disclosure dated 21st April 2020 regarding the interim dividend of 25 fils per share which was announced by Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC "Etisalat Group" for the first quarter of the year 2020, we would like to inform the esteemed shareholders that, as agreed with Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (the exclusive agent to distribute the dividend of the companies listed in it), the dividend distribution will start on Monday, 11th May 2020 through First Abu Dhabi Bank ("FAB").

Please be advised that the closure date for the record of shareholders who are eligible for dividends of the first quarter of 2020 is Sunday, 3rd May 2020. The date of the last day of share purchase that entitles the shareholder for dividends is Wednesday, 29th April 2020 and the date of exclusion from dividends payout is Thursday, 30th April 2020.

FAB will distribute the dividends to the shareholders by depositing the dividends they are entitled to in their bank accounts. Therefore, in order for shareholders to receive their dividends, they are kindly requested to update their bank details as follows:

- The shareholders, having demated shares in ADX, are required to update their bank details through "SAHMI" application.
- The shareholders, having undemated shares in ADX, are required to visit any branch of First Abu Dhabi Bank and they should present:
 - Etisalat share certificate
 - A letter from bank stating their IBAN number
 - Emirates ID
 - Passport
 - Family Book (Khoulasat Al Qaid)

For enquiries on the dividend distribution process, shareholders may contact:

ADX at 02-6277777 or 800 - ADX (800239)

FAB at 02-6161800

Kind regards,

وسوف يقوم البنك بتوزيع الأرباح على السادة المساهمين عن طريق إيداع أرباحهم المستحقة في حساباتهم البنكية. لذلك وليتسنى للمساهمين استلام أرباحهم، يرجي التكرم بتحديث البيانات البنكية على النحو التالي:

- على المساهمين المودعة أسهمهم في السوق تحديث
 بياناتهم البنكية من خلال تطبيق"SAHMI" .
- على المساهمين غير المودعة أسهمهم في السوق
 تحديث بياناتهم البنكية عن طريق زيارة أي فرع من
 فروع بنك أبوظبي الأول، هذا ويتوجب عليهم إبراز:
 - شهادة أسهم اتصالات الخاصة بالمساهم.
- رسالة بنكية تفيد برقم الحساب الدولي الخاص بالمساهم.
 - بطاقة الهوية.
 - جواز السفر.
 - خلاصة القيد.

للإستفسار بخصوص عملية توزيع الأرباح، يمكن للمساهمين التواصل: مع السوق على الأرقام:

02-6277777 أو 800239) ADX - 800

ومع البنك على الرقم: 6161800-02.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام والتقدير ،،،



حسن محمد الحوسني أمين عام الشركة – مجموعة اتصالات Hassan M. Al Hosani Corporate Secretary – Etisalat Group